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CoC Number: PA-601
CoC Name:  Western Pennsylvania CoC
Total Award: $11,021,412

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project #of Renewal Renewal Proj. #ofExp.  Exp.Project # of YHDP YHDP Planning/ UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projects Award Total Projects Award Total  Projectst Award Total!  Projects Award Total = Award Total of Proj. Award  Award
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 0 $0 40 $6,322,595 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 40 $6,322,595 57%
PH - Rapid Re-housing 2 $937,826 9 $1,132,482 2 $1,213,904 0 $0 nla 13 $3,284,212 30%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 1 $210,910 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 1 $210,910 2%
Transitional Housing 0 $0 3 $230,900 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 3 $230,900 2%
Supportive Services Only 1 $95,884 4 $460,049 0 $0 0 $0 nla 5 $555,933 5%
HMIS 0 $0 1 $128,098 0 $0 0 $0 nla 1 $128,098 1%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $288,764 1 $288,764 3%
GRAND TOTAL 3 $1,033,710 58 $8,485,034 2 $1,213,904 0 $0 $288,764 64  $11,021,412
% of Total Award 9.3% 76.9% 11% 0% 2.6%
Project level award summary:
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
County of Washington PAQ291 - Permanent Supportive Housing Renewal project $535,184.00
DuBois Housing Authority PA0458 DHA Shelter Plus Care 12345 2019 RenApp Renewal project $440,536.00
Westmoreland Community Action PAQ774 - WCA PSH for Families 2019 Renewal project $429,065.00
Victim Outreach Intervention Center PA0280-2019 Renewal App-Voice-Enduring Voice Renewal project $334,225.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Lawrence County Social Services, Inc.
Connect, Inc.

Connect, Inc.

Lawrence County Social Services, Inc.
Westmoreland Community Action
County of Washington

County of Butler

Union Mission of Latrobe, Inc.
County of Butler

Crawford County Mental Health Awareness Program, Inc.

Greene County Human Services
County of Washington
County of Washington

Cameron/Elk Counties Behavioral & Developmental
Programs

Crawford County Mental Health Awareness Program, Inc.

CAPSEA, Inc.
Armstrong County Community Action Agency

Westmoreland Community Action

Fayette County Community Action Agency, Inc.
County of Washington

Community Action, Inc.

County of Butler

Community Connections of Clearfield and Jefferson
Counties

Indiana County Community Action Program, Inc.

Cameron/Elk Counties Behavioral & Developmental
Programs

Northern Cambria Community Development Corporation

Fayette County Community Action Agency, Inc.
Community Services of Venango County, Inc.
Warren-Forest Counties Economic Opportunity Council
Northern Cambria Community Development Corporation

PA0304_Consolidated NWRHA

PAQ303 - Westmoreland Permanent Supportive Housing
Expansion

PA0904 - D.W.E.L.

PAQ0425-Turning Point-LCSS

PA0600 - WCA Consolidated PSH and PSH-TA 2019
PAQ296 - Shelter plus care |

PA0539 - Home Again Butler County

PA0540 - Union Mission Permanent Supportive Housing
PA0287-HOPE Project

Crawford County Shelter Plus Care

PAO0538 - Greene County Supportive Housing Project
PA0899 - HomeFIRST

PAO0845 - Crossing Pointe

PA0670-Home Again

PA0495-Housing Now
PA0311-Housing Plus

PAQ274 Armstrong County Permanent Supportive Housing
Program

PA0679 - WCA PSH Pittsburgh Street House 2019
PA0616-Fayette Apartments

PAQ779 - Supportive Living

PA0310 - Housing for Homeless and Disabled Persons
PA0290 Path Transition Age Project

PA0459 Housing First

PA0599 PHD Consolidated
PA0307-AHEAD

PAO0597 Clinton Street Gardens Renewal Project Application
FY 2019

PA0292-Lenox Street Apartments
PAQ0424-Sycamore Commons PSH project
PA0897 Warren Permanent Supportive Housing

PA0491 Chestnut Street Gardens Renewal Project
Application FY2019

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

$308,872.00
$289,519.00

$266,216.00
$234,778.00
$228,110.00
$206,095.00
$186,277.00
$185,090.00
$183,735.00
$183,615.00
$177,198.00
$161,200.00
$144,758.00
$141,832.00

$138,740.00
$126,933.00
$126,031.00

$115,437.00
$106,340.00
$97,105.00
$96,352.00
$93,820.00
$85,002.00

$81,566.00
$75,779.00

$68,182.00

$66,716.00
$61,787.00
$54,386.00
$52,719.00
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Housing Authority of the County of Butler

Warren-Forest Counties Economic Opportunity Council
Greene County Human Services

Crawford County Mental Health Awareness Program, Inc.
Fayette County Community Action Agency, Inc.
Crawford County Mental Health Awareness Program, Inc.

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

PCADV
Fayette County Community Action Agency, Inc.

McKean County Redevelopment & Housing Authority
County of Washington

Lawrence County Social Services, Inc.

County of Washington

Armstrong County Community Action Agency
McKean County Redevelopment & Housing Authority
Armstrong County Community Action Agency
Lawrence County Social Services, Inc.

Greene County Human Services

Fayette County Community Action Agency, Inc.
Lawrence County Social Services, Inc.

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name

Crisis Shelter of Lawrence County

Transitional Housing

Grantee Name

City Mission-Living Stones, Inc.
Community Action, Inc.
Crawford County Coalition on Housing Needs, Inc.

PA0493 Franklin Court Chronically Homeless
PAQ777 Youngsville Permanent Supportive Housing
PAQ651 - Greene County Shelter + Care Project
PA0460 - CHAPS Family Housing
PAOQ560-Fairweather Lodge Supportive Housing
PAQ562 - CHAPS Fairweather Lodge

Project Name

West CoC Regional DV RRH

PA0847-Southwest Regional Rapid Re-Housing Program
Combined

PA0778 Northwest RRH Combined

PA - 0903 HomeWISE

PA0901-My First Place RRH

PA0900 - HomeTEAM

PAQ776 - Rapid Rehousing Program of Armstrong County
Northwest RRH 2

PAQ716 - Armstrong-Fayette Rapid Rehousing Program
PA0775-TEAM RRH-LCSS

PAQ780 - Greene County Rapid Rehousing Project
PAQ0846-Fayette County Rapid Rehousing
PAQ718-Veterans RRH-LCSS

Project Name
PAQ939 Crisis Shelter TH-RRH 2019

Project Name

PA0283 - Gallatin School Living Centre
PA0320 - Transitional Housing Project
PAO0496 - Liberty House Transitional Housing Program

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

New project

Expansion project

Expansion project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
New project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

$52,122.00
$49,641.00
$47,109.00
$45,175.00
$25,269.00
$20,079.00

Awarded Amount

$811,644.00
$751,451.00

$462,453.00
$231,576.00
$195,360.00
$184,129.00
$144,426.00
$126,182.00
$111,595.00
$75,100.00
$66,941.00
$64,741.00
$58,614.00

Awarded Amount
$210,910.00

Awarded Amount
$124,773.00

$66,101.00
$40,026.00
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Supportive Services Only

HMIS

Grantee Name

Lawrence County Social Services, Inc.
Lawrence County Social Services, Inc.
Lawrence County Social Services, Inc.
Crawford County Mental Health Awareness Program, Inc.
Lawrence County Social Services, Inc.

Grantee Name

Commonwealth of PA

CoC Planning Grant

Grantee Name

Commonwealth of PA

Project Name

PAQ0902_Consolidated Western CoC Coordinated Entry
PA-DV Coordinated Entry Integration

PAQ0940-DV Coordinated Entry Capacity Funds
PAQ308 - Crawford County Housing Advocacy Project
PA0314-SAFE-LCSS

Project Name
PA0428 Commonwealth of PA HMIS (PA-601) FY2019

Project Name

PA-601 CoC Planning Project Application FY 2019

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Project Type

Renewal project
New project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Planning project

Awarded Amount

$230,000.00
$95,884.00
$95,884.00
$93,531.00
$40,634.00

Awarded Amount
$128,098.00

Awarded Amount

$288,764.00





