

CoC Number:PA-601CoC Name:Western Pennsylvania CoCTotal Award:\$11,021,412

Awards by Component:

		New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Exp. Projects ¹	Exp. Project Award Total ¹	# of YHDP Projects	YHDP Award Total	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj.		% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing												
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	g 0	\$0	40	\$6,322,595	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	40	\$6,322,595	57%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	2	\$937,826	9	\$1,132,482	2	\$1,213,904	0	\$0	n/a	13	\$3,284,212	30%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	1	\$210,910	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$210,910	2%
Transitional Housing	0	\$0	3	\$230,900	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	3	\$230,900	2%
Supportive Services Only	1	\$95,884	4	\$460,049	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	5	\$555,933	5%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$128,098	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$128,098	1%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$288,764	1	\$288,764	3%
GRAND TOTAL	3	\$1,033,710	58	\$8,485,034	2	\$1,213,904	0	\$0	\$288,764	64	\$11,021,412	
% of Total Award		9.3%		76.9%		11%		0%	2.6%			

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
County of Washington	PA0291 - Permanent Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$535,184.00
DuBois Housing Authority	PA0458 DHA Shelter Plus Care 12345 2019 RenApp	Renewal project	\$440,536.00
Westmoreland Community Action	PA0774 - WCA PSH for Families 2019	Renewal project	\$429,065.00
Victim Outreach Intervention Center	PA0280-2019 Renewal App-Voice-Enduring Voice	Renewal project	\$334,225.00



Lawrence County Social Services, Inc.	PA0304_Consolidated NWRHA	Renewal project	\$308,872.00
Connect, Inc.	PA0303 - Westmoreland Permanent Supportive Housing Expansion	Renewal project	\$289,519.00
Connect, Inc.	PA0904 - D.W.E.L.	Renewal project	\$266,216.00
Lawrence County Social Services, Inc.	PA0425-Turning Point-LCSS	Renewal project	\$234,778.00
Westmoreland Community Action	PA0600 - WCA Consolidated PSH and PSH-TA 2019	Renewal project	\$228,110.00
County of Washington	PA0296 - Shelter plus care I	Renewal project	\$206,095.00
County of Butler	PA0539 - Home Again Butler County	Renewal project	\$186,277.00
Union Mission of Latrobe, Inc.	PA0540 - Union Mission Permanent Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$185,090.00
County of Butler	PA0287-HOPE Project	Renewal project	\$183,735.00
Crawford County Mental Health Awareness Program, Inc.	Crawford County Shelter Plus Care	Renewal project	\$183,615.00
Greene County Human Services	PA0538 - Greene County Supportive Housing Project	Renewal project	\$177,198.00
County of Washington	PA0899 - HomeFIRST	Renewal project	\$161,200.00
County of Washington	PA0845 - Crossing Pointe	Renewal project	\$144,758.00
Cameron/Elk Counties Behavioral & Developmental Programs	PA0670-Home Again	Renewal project	\$141,832.00
Crawford County Mental Health Awareness Program, Inc.	PA0495-Housing Now	Renewal project	\$138,740.00
CAPSEA, Inc.	PA0311-Housing Plus	Renewal project	\$126,933.00
Armstrong County Community Action Agency	PA0274 Armstrong County Permanent Supportive Housing Program	Renewal project	\$126,031.00
Westmoreland Community Action	PA0679 - WCA PSH Pittsburgh Street House 2019	Renewal project	\$115,437.00
Fayette County Community Action Agency, Inc.	PA0616-Fayette Apartments	Renewal project	\$106,340.00
County of Washington	PA0779 - Supportive Living	Renewal project	\$97,105.00
Community Action, Inc.	PA0310 - Housing for Homeless and Disabled Persons	Renewal project	\$96,352.00
County of Butler	PA0290 Path Transition Age Project	Renewal project	\$93,820.00
Community Connections of Clearfield and Jefferson Counties	PA0459 Housing First	Renewal project	\$85,002.00
Indiana County Community Action Program, Inc.	PA0599 PHD Consolidated	Renewal project	\$81,566.00
Cameron/Elk Counties Behavioral & Developmental Programs	PA0307-AHEAD	Renewal project	\$75,779.00
Northern Cambria Community Development Corporation	PA0597 Clinton Street Gardens Renewal Project Application FY 2019	Renewal project	\$68,182.00
Fayette County Community Action Agency, Inc.	PA0292-Lenox Street Apartments	Renewal project	\$66,716.00
Community Services of Venango County, Inc.	PA0424-Sycamore Commons PSH project	Renewal project	\$61,787.00
Warren-Forest Counties Economic Opportunity Council	PA0897 Warren Permanent Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$54,386.00
Northern Cambria Community Development Corporation	PA0491 Chestnut Street Gardens Renewal Project Application FY2019	Renewal project	\$52,719.00



Housing Authority of the County of Butler	PA0493 Franklin Court Chronically Homeless	Renewal project	\$52,122.00
Warren-Forest Counties Economic Opportunity Council	PA0777 Youngsville Permanent Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$49,641.00
Greene County Human Services	PA0651 - Greene County Shelter + Care Project	Renewal project	\$47,109.00
Crawford County Mental Health Awareness Program, Inc.	PA0460 - CHAPS Family Housing	Renewal project	\$45,175.00
Fayette County Community Action Agency, Inc.	PA0560-Fairweather Lodge Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$25,269.00
Crawford County Mental Health Awareness Program, Inc.	PA0562 - CHAPS Fairweather Lodge	Renewal project	\$20,079.00

PH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
PCADV	West CoC Regional DV RRH	New project	\$811,644.00
Fayette County Community Action Agency, Inc.	PA0847-Southwest Regional Rapid Re-Housing Program Combined	Expansion project	\$751,451.00
McKean County Redevelopment & Housing Authority	PA0778 Northwest RRH Combined	Expansion project	\$462,453.00
County of Washington	PA - 0903 HomeWISE	Renewal project	\$231,576.00
Lawrence County Social Services, Inc.	PA0901-My First Place RRH	Renewal project	\$195,360.00
County of Washington	PA0900 - HomeTEAM	Renewal project	\$184,129.00
Armstrong County Community Action Agency	PA0776 - Rapid Rehousing Program of Armstrong County	Renewal project	\$144,426.00
McKean County Redevelopment & Housing Authority	Northwest RRH 2	New project	\$126,182.00
Armstrong County Community Action Agency	PA0716 - Armstrong-Fayette Rapid Rehousing Program	Renewal project	\$111,595.00
Lawrence County Social Services, Inc.	PA0775-TEAM RRH-LCSS	Renewal project	\$75,100.00
Greene County Human Services	PA0780 - Greene County Rapid Rehousing Project	Renewal project	\$66,941.00
Fayette County Community Action Agency, Inc.	PA0846-Fayette County Rapid Rehousing	Renewal project	\$64,741.00
Lawrence County Social Services, Inc.	PA0718-Veterans RRH-LCSS	Renewal project	\$58,614.00

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Crisis Shelter of Lawrence County	PA0939 Crisis Shelter TH-RRH 2019	Renewal project	\$210,910.00
Transitional Housing			
Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount

	5	0 01
City Mission-Living Stones, Inc.	PA0283 - Gallatin School Living Centre	Renewal project
Community Action, Inc.	PA0320 - Transitional Housing Project	Renewal project
Crawford County Coalition on Housing Needs, Inc.	PA0496 - Liberty House Transitional Housing Program	Renewal project

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/ 'Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals. \$124,773.00

\$66,101.00

\$40,026.00



Supportive Services Only

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Lawrence County Social Services, Inc.	PA0902_Consolidated Western CoC Coordinated Entry	Renewal project	\$230,000.00
Lawrence County Social Services, Inc.	PA-DV Coordinated Entry Integration	New project	\$95,884.00
Lawrence County Social Services, Inc.	PA0940-DV Coordinated Entry Capacity Funds	Renewal project	\$95,884.00
Crawford County Mental Health Awareness Program, Inc.	PA0308 - Crawford County Housing Advocacy Project	Renewal project	\$93,531.00
Lawrence County Social Services, Inc.	PA0314-SAFE-LCSS	Renewal project	\$40,634.00
HMIS Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Commonwealth of PA	PA0428 Commonwealth of PA HMIS (PA-601) FY2019	Renewal project	\$128,098.00
CoC Planning Grant			
Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Commonwealth of PA	PA-601 CoC Planning Project Application FY 2019	Planning project	\$288,764.00